
 

Winston-Salem City Council 

APPROVED 

January 17, 2023 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO HOLDEN  

BUILDING COMPANY, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $61,529.00 FOR THE  

CONSTRUCTION OF BELVIEW RECREATION CENTER RENOVATION  

 

WHEREAS, on January 18, 2022, the Mayor and City Council awarded a $4,400,000.00 

construction contract with Holden Building Company, Inc. for the construction of Belview 

Recreation Center Renovation; and 

WHEREAS, City Council approved an expansion of the original design for the 

gymnasium and additional upgrades to the facilities; and 

WHEREAS, additional work as part of the expansion and upgrades includes renovations 

to the exterior façade; graphics were added to the new floor; and appliances are being purchased 

for the kitchen; and  

WHEREAS, the current contract value is $4,619,777.87. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City 

of Winston-Salem that an increase in the purchase order for a not to exceed amount of $61,529.00 

is authorized to the purchase order (#35827) issued to Holden Building Company, Inc. to cover 

the cost of the renovations to the exterior façade; graphics were added to the new floor; and 

appliances are being purchased for the kitchen for the construction of Belview Recreation Center 

Renovation.       


